Technical bulletin
1S100-1EN - 7/2020
Easyflow by Neles ™
K-series limit switches
The Easyflow by Neles K-series features
versatile range of limit switches for quarter
turn actuators and valve assemblies. With
the K-series limit switches our customers

5S100-1EN - 7/2020
Easyflow by Neles ™ K-series limit switches
Easyflow by Neles ™ K-series limit switches type code
1. sign PRODUCT GROUP
KC Compact enclosure, weather proof
KS Standard enclosure, Ex d capable
2. sign Note QUANTITY OF SWITCHES
2 2 switches
3 Not applicable with 1. sign KC
Not applicable with 9. sign EN 3 switches
4 Not applicable with 1. sign KC
Not applicable with 9. sign EN 4 switches
3. sign SWITCH TYPE
INDUCTIVE PROXIMITY SWITCHES
Manufacturer Model Note
A1 P&F NJ2-12GM-N Cylidrical
A3 P&F NBN4-12GM40-Z0 Cylidrical
D1 P&F NJ2-V3-N Flat 8V DC, 3mA, NC
D2 P&F NBB3-V3-Z4 Flat 10-60V DC, 100mA, NO
F1 P&F SJ3.5-N Slot 8 VDC, >3 mA ; <1 mA (NC)
F2 P&F SJ3.5-SN Slot 8 VDC, >3 mA ; <1 mA (NC)
REED TYPE PROXIMITY SWITCHES
Manufacturer Model Note Electrical values
R1 Metso R1 SPDT, Not applicable with 1. sign KC
Only applicable with 7. sign G and C
2 A, 400 VAC/VDC
MECHANICAL MICRO SWITCHES
Manufacturer Model Note Electrical values
V1 Honeywell V15S05-CZ100A05-01 SPDT
5 A, 125 OR 250 VAC,
100 mA, 48 VDC (NO/NC),
30 mA, 250 VDC (NO/NC)"
W1 Honeywell V15S05-CZ100A05-01
DPDT
Not applicable with 1. sign KC
Only applicable with 2. sign 2"
5 A, 125 OR 250 VAC,
100 mA, 48 VDC (NO/NC),
30 mA, 250 VDC (NO/NC)"
4. sign Note ENCLOSURE MATERIAL
A Diecast aluminum (LM6)
S Stainless steel CF8M (AISI 316 /
CF8M)
P Only with 1. sign KC Polycarbonate (LEXAN 3412R)
5. sign Note QUANTITY OF CONDUIT ENTRIES
2 Only with 1. sign KS 2 entries
3 Only with 1. sign KC 3 entries
4 Only with 1. sign KS 4 entries
6. sign Note CABLE ENTRY
M M20x1.5
N 1/2NPT
L Only with 1. sign KS 3/4NPT
7. sign Note TEMPERATURE RANGE
G General (-20 - +80 °C)
C Only with 3. signs F2, R1, V2 and W2 Cold temperature (-40 - +80 °C)
A Only with 3. sign F2 Arctic temperature (-50 - +80 °C)
H Not applicable with 8. sign EN
Not applicable with 4. sign P
Only applicable with 3. signs A1, D1, F1, F2 and R1
With aluminum indicator, no polycarbonate dome
Only to temperature class T4
High temperature
(-20 - +100 °C)
8. sign VISUAL INDICATOR
R Red and yellow
G Red and green
9. sign Note APPROVALS
NN No approvals
EN Only with 1. sign KS ATEX / IECEx Ex d
KS 2 A1 A 2 M G R NN
S100-1EN - 7/20206
Easyflow by Neles ™ K-series limit switches
7S100-1EN - 7/2020